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BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Monday, April 5, 2010
Town Hall Meeting Room “B”
REGULAR MEETING
7:30 P.M.

A. Consent Agenda

Minutes

Board of Selectmen’s Regular Meeting, March 15, 2010

Tax Refunds

Real Estate and Motor Vehicle Tax Refunds as per Tax Collector Memorandum dated
March 23, 2010

B. Discussion and/or Action

1.

2.

3.

4.

Parks & Recreation Commission — Revised recommendations regarding proposed
ordinance.

Bald Hill Road Bridge — application to State of CT for funds under Local Bridge
Program

Proposed Agreement between the Town of Wilton and Nursing & Home Care to
Conduct Wilton H1IN1 Vaccination Clinics and Related Public Health Services
Miscellaneous other business

C. Public Comment

D. Reports

1.
2.

First Selectman’s Report
Selectmen’s Reports

E. Executive Session

F. Adjournment



